
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:422
ANSWERED ON:14.07.2014
MEDICAL COLLEGES UNDER ESIC
Biju Shri Parayamparanbil Kuttappan

Will the Minister of LABOUR AND EMPLOYMENT be pleased to state:

(a)the details of major model hospital and medical colleges established/being established under the Employees` State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) in the country, State/UT-wise;

(b)the present policy/norms adopted by the Government/ESIC for admission of students to these medical colleges;

(c)whether the Government/ESIC is considering a new policy with regard to admission in ESIC medical colleges; and

(d)if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR STEEL, MINES, LABOUR & EMPLOYMENT (SHRI VISHNU DEO SAI)

(a): State/UT-wise details of Employees' State Insurance Corporation (ESIC) major model hospitals established/to be established under are given at Annex-I & II. The State/UT-wise details of ESIC medical colleges approved/being established under ESIC is as per Annex-III.

(b): The admission policy for admission of students to ESIC Medical Colleges is as under:

All India Quota: 15% of total available seats in each of its Medical Colleges.

State Government Quota: As per the policy of respective State applicable to un-aided non minority Institutions; or, in the absence thereof, as may be mutually agreed to, between the respective State Government and the ESI Corporation. It varies from State to State.

ESIC Management Quota: The remaining seats after allocation to All India Quota and the State Govt. Quota. These are pooled for allotment on All India basis, to 'Wards of Insured Persons'.

(c): No, Madam.

(d): Does not arise, in view of reply to part (c) of the question above.
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